Recei ved: 07/13/2018

Berkshire Telephone Corporation
d/b/a Consolidated Communications
PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: August 13, 2018

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 66
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 4 - COMPANY SPECIFIC SERVICES (CONT'D.)

4.4 ExpansionPAK Il (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d.)

445

Rates (These provide the local component rate of the bundle and the total bundle rate)

Exchange:
All Exchanges

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)

Unlimited Centrex:

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Three Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)

Local Rate
of the Bundle!

$25.11
$22.11
$14.11
$25.11
$25.11
$22.11
$14.11

$21.50
$18.50
$10.50
$22.50
$21.50
$18.50
$10.50

Total
Bundle

$36.00
$33.00
$25.00
$59.00
$36.00
$33.00
$25.00

$36.00
$33.00
$25.00
$54.00
$36.00
$33.00
$25.00

'This rate does not include the IntraLATA and InterLATA components which are provided by Berkshire
Cable Corporation.

Issued By:

Robert D. Meehan, Director — Regulatory

770 Elm Street, 1% Floor, Manchester NH 03101

Cancelled by 1 Rev. Leaf No. 66 Effective 12/08/2019

CANCELLED
08/ 13/ 2018



