Berkshire Telephone Corporation d/b/a Consolidated Communications PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: August 13, 2018 Leaf 66 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 4 - COMPANY SPECIFIC SERVICES (CONT'D.)

4.4 ExpansionPAK II (EPAK II) Bundles (Cont'd.)

4.4.5 Rates (These provide the local component rate of the bundle and the total bundle rate)

Exchange: All Exchanges

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):	$\frac{\text{Local Rate}}{\text{of the Bundle}^1}$	<u>Total</u> <u>Bundle</u>
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term	\$25.11	\$36.00
Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term	\$22.11	\$33.00
Basic Unlimited Package – Three Year Term	\$14.11	\$25.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)	\$25.11	\$59.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)	\$25.11	\$36.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$22.11	\$33.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)	\$14.11	\$25.00
Unlimited Centrex:		
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term	\$21.50	\$36.00
Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term	\$18.50	\$33.00
Basic Unlimited Package – Three Year Term	\$10.50	\$25.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)	\$22.50	\$54.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)	\$21.50	\$36.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$18.50	\$33.00
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Three Year Term)	\$10.50	\$25.00

¹This rate does not include the IntraLATA and InterLATA components which are provided by Berkshire Cable Corporation.

Issued By: